

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 982/2010
URN: CRLMP / 1724U / 2010

Sunil Kumar Garg

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 992/2010
URN: CRLMP / 1742U / 2010

Anil Kumar Garg

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through P.P. & Anr.

-----Respondents

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1360/2010
URN: CRLMP / 2390U / 2010

Ghasi Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kamlakar Sharma, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Mahesh Gupta Mr. Parth Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Gupta, PP Mr. S.S. Hora Mr. Yashvardhan Tolani for Mr. M.M. Ranjan, Sr. Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

03/07/2026

These present petitions have been filed by the petitioners under Section 482 of Cr.P.C. against the order dated 25.03.2009 passed by Additional Civil Judge (Junior Division) & Judicial

Magistrate, First Class, No.11, Jaipur City, whereby a cognizance taken against the petitioners.

No reply is required to be filed in the present matter.

Both the parties are directed to file relevant documents pertaining to the investigation and furnish the copy of the statement(s), if any, made in support of the Protest Petition.

List these matters for final disposal in the first week of August, 2026.

Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J